
Date & Time Posted 

LOWRY CITY SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING 
Tentative Agenda 

Monday, June 16, 2025 - 6:00 pm, City Hall Building 

1. Call to order: 

2. Roll Call: 

3. New Business: 
1. View/edit proposed budget for the July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026 Fiscal Year 

4. Adjournment 

On June 13, 2025 a copy of this notice was posted on the city’s public board by the city clerk pursuant to RSMo. 610.02. A 
copy was also emailed to the St. Clair County Courier by Lowry City Clerk John Farrell. 

In compliance with the American Disabilities Act, persons needing special accommodations to attend please contact city 

hall at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting and communicate your needs. 

Copies of related reports, minutes or bill/ordinances may be obtained by contacting city hall prior to 3p.m. the day of the 

meeting. All other records may be obtained during regular business hours. 
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\
W
a
t
e
r
 - P

r
i
m
a
c
y
 F
e
e
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
9
2
5
.
2
4
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
9
2
2
.
6
8
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
9
4
4
.
1
6
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

\
W
a
t
e
r
 - 

Disconnect/Reconnect F
e
e
s
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
0
5
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

W
a
t
e
r
 - S

a
l
e
s
 

$
9
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
9
0
,
3
1
1
.
6
7
 |
 
$
9
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 $
8
7
,
6
0
2
.
9
7
 | $

8
8
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|$118,445.85| 

$
1
2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

W
a
t
e
r
 - S

e
w
e
r
 

$
6
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
6
6
,
6
5
9
.
5
3
 |
 
$
6
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 $
5
9
,
7
4
4
.
2
6
 | $

6
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

8
0
,
2
8
8
.
6
4
 |
 $
8
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

W
a
t
e
r
 - T

a
m
p
e
r
i
n
g
 F
e
e
s
 

T
r
a
n
s
f
e
r
 f
r
o
m
 R
e
s
e
r
v
e
 (
C
h
e
c
k
i
n
g
)
 

T
O
T
A
L
 
R
E
C
E
I
P
T
S
:
 

$
1
7
2
,
3
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
8
6
,
5
6
1
.
0
4
 | $

1
8
1
,
7
9
0
.
6
0
 |
 $
1
7
8
,
6
4
3
.
5
5
 
|$177,390.60| 

$
2
2
7
,
8
5
3
.
5
5
 
$
2
2
5
,
3
9
0
.
6
0
 



W
A
T
E
R
 A
N
D
 S
E
W
E
R
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
|
 

 Budget 
Actual 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2021-2022 | 
2021-2022 

| 
2022-2023 | 

2022-2023 
| 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 

Advertising 
$200.00 

$100.00 
100.00 

$77.50 
100.00 

$287.50 
300.00 

Annual Sewer Fee 
$250.00 

$250.00 
250.00 

$250.00 
250.00 

$250.00 
250.00 

Missouri O
n
e
 Call 

$423.35 
450.00 

Equipment 
$8,000.00 

| 
$4,024.95 

8,000.00 
$9,872.14 

|
 
7,500.00 |

 $4,149.92 | 
8,000.00 

Gas, Diesel & Oil 
$2,500.00 |

 
$3,377.72 

4,000.00 
$3,563.30 

|
 
4,000.00 

| $2,958.88 | 
4,000.00 

Insurance 
$2,500.00 | 

$2,368.00 
3,000.00 

$2,546.50 
|
 
3,000.00 

| 
$2,664.00 | 

3,500.00 
Insurance - Work C

o
m
p
 

$2,500.00 | 
$2,364.00 

2,800.00 
$2,637.00 

|
 
3,000.00 

| 
$2,019.00 | 

3,000.00 
Water Testing 

$2,200.00 
| 

$1,774.50 
2,200.00 

$350.00 
2,200.00 

| $1,632.20 
[ 

2,200.00 
Loan - Principal 

$30,000.00 | 
$28,000.00 

| 
30,000.00 

|
 
$30,000.00 | 

32,000.00 | $30,989.51 [ 32,000.00 
Loan - Interest 

$10,500.00 | 
$8,970.01 

7,500.00 
$6,849.38 

|
 
5,400.00 

| $6,061.53 | 
4,582.50 

Meter Deposit Refunds 
$2,000.00 

| 
$2,500.00 

2,000.00 
$1,285.30 

|
 
1,500.00 

| $2,011.92 [ 
2,000.00 

iscellaneous 
$800.00 

$1,221.48 
800.00 

$385.39 
500.00 

$73.79 
500.00 

Paying Agent Fees 
$1,400.00 

| 
$1,319.84 

1,400.00 
$660.00 

1,400.00 
| $1,320.00 | 

1,400.00 
Petty Cash 

$200.00 
$49.01 

200.00 
$109.80 

200.00 
$109.02 

200.00 
Postage 

$2,000.00 
| 

$1,780.00 
2,000.00 

$1,789.00 
|
 
2,000.00 

| $1,804.00 
[ 

2,000.00 
Primacy Fee 

$1,300.00 |
 
$1,005.48 

1,300.00 
$320.53 

1,300.00 | 
$1,872.50 | 

2,000.00 
Repairs & Maintenance 

$7,500.00 |
 

$3,704.60 
8,000.00 

$3,244.12 
|
 
5,000.00 

| $4,202.64 | 
5,000.00 

Supplies 
$5,500.00 

| 
$3,800.76 

6,000.00 
$5,091.06 

| 
5,000.00 

| $3946.89 | 
5,000.00 

Taxes- FICA 
$5,000.00 

| 
$4,133.80 

5,000.00 
$4,597.77 

|
 
6,000.00 

| $5,958.51 
| 

8,000.00 
Taxes- Quarterly 

$2,500.00 |
 
$2,500.00 

2,500.00 
$2,500.00 

| 
2,500.00 

| $2,500.00 | 
2,500.00 

Training/Meetings 
$1,200.00 

$228.66 
1,200.00 

$236.90 
1,200.00 

|
 
$710.17 

|
 

1,200.00 
Utilities, Electri, Phone Trash 

$15,000.00 | 
$14,048.87 |

 
17,000.00 

| 
$12,858.27 | 

14,000.00 | $13,075.56 | 15,000.00 
Utilities Propane 

$300.00 
$196.84 

300.00 
$246.00 

300.00 
$263.36 

300.00 
Obligated Savings 

$8,950.00 | 
$8,950.00 

5,090.60 
42,008.10 

Wages 
$60,000.00 

| 
$53,427.13 |

 
71,150.00 

| 
$63,053.51 

| 
79,040.60 | $79,040.60 | 80,000.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
S
 

$172,300.00 | $150,095.65 | 
181,790.60 |

 $152,523.47 | 177,390.60 
|$168,324.85| 

225,390.60 



S
T
R
E
E
T
 R
E
V
E
N
U
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 | 2

0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 | 2

0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 | 2

0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 | 2

0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 | 2

0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 | 2

0
2
4
-
2
0
2
5
 

O
t
h
e
r
 R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 

$67,961.61 

T
a
x
 - Motor Vehcile Fuel 

$17,000.00 | $18,407.63 | $18,500.00 | $21,408.30 | $20,000.00 | $22,266.61 | $20,000.00 

T
a
x
 - Vehicle Sales 

$6,500.00 |
 
$6,629.60 |

 
$6,500.00 |

 $6,782.27 |
 $6,500.00 | 

$6,598.66 | 
$6,500.00 

T
r
a
n
s
f
e
r
 of F

u
n
d
s
 

$
2
2
,
1
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

2
2
,
1
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
2
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
2
0
,
7
2
2
.
9
7
 |
 $
2
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
2
7
,
2
4
6
.
5
9
 | $

4
9
,
3
0
0
.
0
0
 

V
e
h
i
c
l
e
 F
e
e
 

$
2
,
8
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
9
2
5
.
1
0
 
|
 
$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 
$
3
,
0
2
2
.
4
5
 
|
 $
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
7
0
5
.
2
6
 |
 
$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

T
O
T
A
L
 R
E
C
E
I
P
T
S
:
 

$48,400.00 | $50,062.33 | $49,500.00 | #uHHHH### | $50,500.00 | $58,817.12 | $78,800.00 



S
T
R
E
E
T
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 |
 
2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 |
 
2
0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 
2
0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
4
-
2
0
2
5
 

C
o
l
d
 M
i
x
 

Culverts 

E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t
 

$5,000.00 
$216.81 

$500.00 
$447.53 

$500.00 
$333.13 

$500.00 

F
e
n
c
e
 &
 R
o
a
d
s
 

G
a
s
,
 
D
i
e
s
e
l
 &
 Oil 

$
2
,
2
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
3
,
3
3
2
.
5
8
 
|
 
$
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
5
1
5
.
8
4
 
|
 
$
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
4
,
7
0
8
.
2
0
 
|
 
$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

I
n
s
u
r
a
n
c
e
 

$
1
,
7
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
4
5
9
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
6
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
3
5
2
.
5
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
4
5
3
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
7
0
0
.
0
0
 

Insurance - W
o
r
k
 C
o
m
p
 

$1,500.00 
|
 
$1,710.00 |

 
$1,900.00 |

 
$1,916.00 

|
 
$2,000.00 

|
 
$2,202.00 |

 
$2,500.00 

Miscellaneous 

P
a
v
i
n
g
 

$
1
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

1
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

8
2
,
9
6
1
.
6
1
 

$
0
.
0
0
 

$
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

P
e
t
t
y
 C
a
s
h
 

$
2
7
.
6
7
 

R
e
p
a
i
r
s
 &
 M
a
i
n
t
e
n
a
n
c
e
 

$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
7
1
8
.
1
6
 
|
 
$
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
3
3
5
.
8
9
 
|
 
$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
6
,
4
1
8
.
7
0
 
|
 
$
7
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

R
o
c
k
 

$500.00 
$174.20 

$500.00 
$0.00 

$500.00 
$432.80 

$500.00 

Supplies 
$2,000.00 

| 
$1,559.67 

| 
$1,500.00 

| 
$1,385.53 |

 
$2,000.00 |

 
$1,281.95 

[ $1,500.00 

T
a
x
e
s
-
 F
I
C
A
 

$
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
8
3
0
.
0
9
 
|
 
$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
5
1
6
.
6
0
 
|
 
$
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
8
8
7
.
9
2
 
[
 
$
3
,
1
0
0
.
0
0
 

W
a
g
e
s
 

$
2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
2
5
,
5
4
2
.
2
1
 | $

2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

2
5
,
2
6
6
.
1
0
 | $

3
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

3
9
,
0
7
1
.
7
5
 | $

4
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

D
u
m
p
 T
r
u
c
k
 P
u
r
c
h
a
s
e
 

T
O
T
A
L
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
S
 

$
4
8
,
4
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
4
9
,
5
4
2
.
7
2
 | $

4
9
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

|$119,697.60| 
$
5
0
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
5
8
,
8
1
7
.
1
2
 | $

7
8
,
8
0
0
.
0
0
 



F
I
R
E
 D
E
P
A
R
T
M
E
N
T
 R
E
V
E
N
U
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 |
 
2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 |
 2
0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 2
0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 
2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
4
-
2
0
2
5
 

D
o
n
a
t
i
o
n
s
 

D
u
e
s
 

$
1
9
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
8
,
9
3
1
.
2
5
 |
 $
1
9
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
8
,
8
7
2
.
5
0
 | $

2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
8
,
5
2
4
.
2
6
 |
 $
1
9
,
0
2
0
.
6
0
 

O
t
h
e
r
 R
e
v
e
n
u
e
 U
S
E
D
 T
O
 B
E
 Fire Ca| 

$
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
4
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
4
7
5
.
0
0
 

$
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 
$
2
,
1
5
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

T
a
x
 - L

o
c
a
l
 S
a
l
e
s
 T
a
x
 

$
1
6
,
5
0
0
.
6
0
 |
 $
1
3
,
2
2
9
.
1
4
 | $

1
6
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
8
,
7
3
3
.
2
2
 | $

2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

1
8
,
2
1
0
.
6
8
 | $

1
8
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

Transfer of F
u
n
d
s
 

$1,800.00 |
 
$1,800.00 

$1,500.00 
|
 
$1,637.83 

Transfer of F
u
n
d
s
 from reserve/check{ 

$5,500.00 
|
 
$5,500.00 

| 
$5,500.60 

$4,170.60 
$0.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 R
E
C
E
I
P
T
S
:
 

$46,800.60 | $43,460.39 | $45,000.60 | $38,080.72 | $47,670.60 | $40,522.77 | $39,020.60 



F
I
R
E
 D
E
P
A
R
T
M
E
N
T
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
 |
 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2021-2022 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 

A
d
v
e
r
t
i
s
i
n
g
 

Equipment 
$16,430.00 | $12,431.79 | $13,080.00 | 

$832.18 
|
 $15,200.00 | $7,842.72 | $9,131.00 

Gas, Diesel & Oil 
$3,800.00 |

 $3,835.67 | 
$4,000.00 | 

$4,114.19 | $4,800.00 
| 

$2,826.73 | 
$3,000.00 

Insurance - 
Health (Aflac) 

$1,850.00 
| $1,248.50 | 

$1,400.00 | 
$1,342.44 | $1,400.00 | 

$1,394.64 | 
$1,400.00 

Insurance 
$6,000.00 

| $6,269.68 | $6,500.00 | $6,305.82 | $6,600.00 | 
$6,178.00 | 

$6,269.00 

Insurance - Work C
o
m
p
 

$2,500.00 
| $2,586.00 | 

$2,800.00 | 
$2,759.00 | $2,800.00 | 

$2,994.00 | 
$3,000.00 

L
e
g
a
l
 F
e
e
s
 

Membership 
$180.00 

|
 
$180.00 

|
 
$180.00 

|
 
$150.00 

| 
$180.00 

$0.00 
$180.00 

Postage 
$250.00 

| 
$520.00 

| 
$250.00 

|
 
$371.00 

|
 

$400.00 
|
 

$454.32 
| 

$450.00 

R
e
p
a
i
r
s
 &
 M
a
i
n
t
e
n
a
n
c
e
 

$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
5
,
1
9
8
.
9
9
 
|
 
$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
1
1
,
2
4
2
.
4
4
 |
 
$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
8
,
3
7
7
.
1
0
 
|
 
$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

Supplies 
$1,000.00 

| $1,337.77 | 
$1,500.00 | 

$1,030.91 | $1,300.00 | 
$1,999.45 | $2,000.00 

Training/Meetings 
$2,000.00 | $1,828.00 | 

$2,000.00 | 
$1,234.00 | $1,500.00 | 

$1,435.00 | 
$1,500.00 

Utilities, Electri, Phone Trash 
$1,700.00 | $1,675.24 | 

$1,700.00 | $1,585.82 | $1,700.00 | 
$1,350.06 | $1,400.00 

$1,000.00 | $1,200.42 | 
$1,500.00 | $1,632.96 | $1,700.00 | 

$580.15 
|
 
$600.00 

Loan Payment to W
/
S
 

$5,090.60 |
 $5,090.60 | 

$5,090.60 | 
$5,090.60 | $5,090.60 | $5,090.60 | 

$5,090.60 

T
O
T
A
L
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
S
 

$46,800.60 | $43,402.66 | $45,000.60 | $37,691.36 | $47,670.60 | $40,522.77 | $39,020.60 



P
O
L
I
C
E
 D
E
P
A
R
T
M
E
N
T
 R
E
V
E
N
U
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2021-2022 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 

Fines 
$2,500.00 | $6,313.50 | $3,500.00 | $1,195.00 | 

$500.00 
|
 
$106.50 

| 
$200.00 

Fines - LET 
$100.00 

|
 
$111.50 

|
 
$150.00 

$10.00 
$50.00 

$2.00 
$50.00 

P
O
S
T
 

$500.00 
| 

$500.00 
|
 
$500.00 

|
 
$500.00 

|
 
$500.00 

$0.00 
$500.00 

Transfer of Funds 
$38,475.00 | $35,570.23 | $38,450.00 | $5,801.64 | $54,950.00 

|$11,559.95| 
$45,937.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 R
E
C
E
I
P
T
S
:
 

$41,575.00 | $42,495.23 | $42,600.00 | $7,506.64 | $56,000.00 
|$11,668.45| 

$46,687.00 



P
O
L
I
C
E
 D
E
P
A
R
T
M
E
N
T
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
 |
 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2021-2022 | 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 

A
d
v
e
r
t
i
s
i
n
g
 

$
1
9
8
.
5
0
 

Equipment 
$1,000.00 | $3,357.07 | $1,000.00 | 

$560.18 
| $1,000.00 | 

$635.20 
| 

$2,500.00 

Gas, Diesel &
 Oil 

$2,000.00 | $2,659.71 |
 $3,000.00 | 

$230.38 
| $3,000.00 | 

$59.76 
|
 
$2,500.00 

Insurance 
$2,000.00 | $2,127.00 |

 $2,300.00 | $3,463.00 | $3,500.00 | $3,080.00 | 
$2,887.00 

Insurance - Work C
o
m
p
 

$1,500.00 | $1,237.00 | $1,400.00 | $1,278.00 | $1,400.00 | 
$281.00 

$0.00 

Legall/Accounting 
$1,000.00 

[
 
$0.00 

$100.00 
$0.00 

$100.00 
$0.00 

$100.00 

Petty Cash 
$75.00 

$151.97 
| 

$100.00 
$34.23 

$100.00 
$38.92 

$100.00 
Repairs & Maintenance 

$1,500.00 | $1,240.28 | $1,200.00 | 
$355.64 

| 
$500.00 

| 
$1,289.25 | $1,200.00 

Supplies 
$500.00 

| $1,116.08 | 
$500.00 

$0.00 
$500.00 

| 
$469.69 

|
 
$500.00 

Taxes- FICA 
$2,000.00 | $2,440.62 |

 $2,500.00 | 
$70.01 

|
 $2,500.00 | 

$392.07 
$0.00 

Training/Meetings 
$1,000.00 

[ 
 $0.00 

$500.00 
$0.00 

$500.00 
$99.00 

$500.00 

Utilities, Electri, P
h
o
n
e
 T
r
a
s
h
 

W
a
g
e
s
 

$28,000.00 | $28,165.50 | $30,000.00 [ $1,515.20 | $42,900.00 | $5,125.06 | $36,400.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
S
 

$40,575.00 | $42,495.23 | $42,600.00 | $7,506.64 | $56,000.00 | $11,668.45 | $46,687.00 



C
E
M
E
T
E
R
Y
 R
E
V
E
N
U
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2021-2022 |
 2021-2022 | 2022-2023 | 2022-2023 | 2023-2024 | 2023-2024 | 2024-2025 

Digging of Plots 
$2,500.00 | $3,600.00 | $3,000.00 | $4,859.00 | 

$3,500.00 | $4,200.00 | $3,500.00 

D
o
n
a
t
i
o
n
s
 

$
5
7
5
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
4
7
6
.
9
9
 

$
4
4
5
.
0
0
 

Interest 
$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
7
3
6
.
3
7
 

$
8
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
9
6
1
.
0
5
 

$
9
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 $
1
8
,
7
7
9
.
9
6
 | $

1
8
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

S
a
l
e
 of Lots 

$
3
,
1
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
2
2
5
.
0
0
 

$
1
,
9
5
0
.
0
0
 

Transfer of Funds 
$7,700.00 | $3,810.18 | $9,725.00 |

 
$608.59 

| $8,900.00 
$0.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 R
E
C
E
I
P
T
S
:
 

$
1
1
,
2
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

1
1
,
8
2
1
.
5
5
 | $

1
3
,
5
2
5
.
0
0
 
| 
$
9
,
1
3
0
.
6
3
 |
 $
1
3
,
3
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
2
5
,
3
7
4
.
9
6
 | $

2
1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 



C
E
M
E
T
E
R
Y
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

Actual 
B
u
d
g
e
t
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 |
 2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 | 2

0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 2
0
2
2
-
2
0
2
3
 |
 2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
3
-
2
0
2
4
 |
 2
0
2
4
-
2
0
2
5
 

Advertising 
$0.00 

E
q
u
i
p
m
e
n
t
 

$
9
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
8
7
.
0
9
 

$
2
5
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
1
6
.
2
8
 

$
2
5
0
.
0
0
 

$
0
.
0
0
 

$
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

Fence &
 R
o
a
d
s
 

$0.00 

G
a
s
,
 Diesel &

 Oil 
$
4
0
0
.
0
0
 
| 

$1,037.42 |
 
$1,500.00 

| 
$591.10 

|
 
$1,500.00 

|
 
$455.96 

| 
$1,500.00 

Insurance 
$300.00 

$25.50 
$75.00 

$60.50 
$100.00 

$0.00 
$140.00 

I
n
s
u
r
a
n
c
e
 - W

o
r
k
 C
o
m
p
 

$
4
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
4
0
8
.
0
0
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
4
3
2
.
0
0
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
3
0
7
.
0
0
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

R
e
p
a
i
r
s
 &
 M
a
i
n
t
e
n
a
n
c
e
 

$
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
1
9
7
.
2
4
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
2
8
8
.
3
1
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
5
2
5
.
5
0
 
|
 
$
1
,
7
6
0
.
0
0
 

R
o
c
k
 

$
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
0
.
0
0
 

$
0
.
0
0
 

Supplies 
$140.77 

$356.70 

T
a
x
e
s
-
 F
I
C
A
 

$500.00 
$
2
4
9
.
3
8
 

$500.00 
$233.74 

$250.00 
$375.83 

$400.00 

W
a
g
e
s
 

$
7
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 |
 $
9
,
5
1
6
.
9
2
 |
 $
1
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

7
,
1
4
7
.
9
3
 |
 $
1
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 | $

6
,
4
4
5
.
8
8
 |
 $
1
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

Petty C
a
s
h
/
 Recording D

e
e
d
s
 

$200.00 
$
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

$200.00 
$120.00 

$200.00 
$171.00 

$200.00 

T
O
T
A
L
 E
X
P
E
N
S
E
S
 

$11,200.00 | $11,821.55 | $13,525.00 | $9,130.63 | $13,300.00 | $9,637.87 | $21,500.00 



2:06 P
M
 

0
6
/
1
0
/
2
5
 

Accrual Basis 

L
o
w
r
y
 City 

Profit &
 L
o
s
s
 B
u
d
g
e
t
 vs. Actual 

July 2
0
2
4
 t
h
r
o
u
g
h
 M
a
y
 2
0
2
5
 

O
r
d
i
n
a
r
y
 I
n
c
o
m
e
/
E
x
p
e
n
s
e
 

I
n
c
o
m
e
 

0
1
-
7
0
0
7
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
0
8
 - 

01-7011 
01-7012 
0
1
-
7
0
1
5
 

G
e
n
 Fireworks F

u
n
d
 Donati... 

G
e
n
 Fuel (

D
e
p
t
 R
e
i
m
)
 

- G
e
n
 Health Ins. 

E
m
p
l
o
y
e
e
 ... 

- G
e
n
 Insurance-Vel 

0
1
-
7
0
1
6
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
1
7
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
1
8
 - 

01-7022 
0
1
-
7
0
2
3
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
2
6
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
3
0
 - 

01-7032 
0
1
-
7
0
3
3
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
3
4
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
3
6
 - 

0
1
-
7
0
4
0
 

0
1
-
7
0
4
5
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
1
5
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
2
0
 - 

02-7022 
0
2
-
7
0
2
3
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
2
5
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
2
7
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
3
6
 

0
2
-
7
0
4
0
 - 

02-7043 - 
0
2
-
7
0
4
4
 - 

0
2
-
7
0
4
5
 - 

02-7046 - 
0
2
-
7
0
4
7
 - - W

S
 Water-Disconnect F

e
e
s
 

0
3
-
7
0
2
2
 - 

03-7035 - 
03-7039 - 
0
3
-
7
0
4
0
 - 
S
T
 T
r
a
n
s
f
e
r
 of F

u
n
d
s
 

03-7042 - S
T
 Vehicle F

e
e
 

0
2
-
7
0
4
9
 

le 
G
e
n
 Interest 

G
e
n
 License-Building P

e
r
m
i
t
 

G
e
n
 L
i
c
e
n
s
e
-
D
o
g
 

G
e
n
 L
i
c
e
n
s
e
-
B
u
s
i
n
e
s
s
,
 
Lig. 

G
e
n
 M
i
s
c
 

G
e
n
 Other R

e
v
e
n
u
e
s
 

G
e
n
 Rental Civic C

e
n
t
e
r
 Bldg 

G
e
n
 T
a
x
-
C
i
t
y
 Property 

G
e
n
 T
a
x
-
F
r
a
n
c
h
i
s
e
 

G
e
n
 Tax-Local Sales T

a
x
 

G
e
n
 Tax-Local U

s
e
 

G
e
n
 Tax-Sales 

G
e
n
 T
r
a
n
s
f
e
r
 of F

u
n
d
s
 

H
a
w
t
h
o
r
n
 c
h
e
c
k
i
n
g
 deposit 

W
S
 Interest 

W
S
 M
e
t
e
r
 D
e
p
o
s
i
t
s
 

W
S
 M
i
s
c
 

W
S
 Other R

e
v
e
n
u
e
s
 

W
S
 P
u
m
p
 S
a
l
e
s
 

W
S
 R
e
n
t
a
l
-
T
o
w
e
r
 S
p
a
c
e
 

W
S
 T
a
x
-
S
a
l
e
s
 

W
S
 Transfer of F

u
n
d
s
 

W
S
 W
a
t
e
r
-
L
a
t
e
 C
h
a
r
g
e
s
 

W
S
 W
a
t
e
r
-
P
r
i
m
a
c
y
 F
e
e
 

W
S
-
W
a
t
e
r
-
R
e
c
o
n
n
e
c
t
 F
e
e
s
 

W
S
 Water-Sales 

W
S
 S
e
w
e
r
 Sales 

S
T
 Misc 

S
T
 Tax-Motor Vehicle Fuel 

S
T
 Tax-Vehicle Sales 

Jul 2
4
 - M

a
y
 2
5
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

$ O
v
e
r
 B
u
d
g
e
t
 

%
 of B

u
d
g
e
t
 

5
0
0
.
0
0
 

3
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
4
.
3
%
 

7
,
9
9
0
.
9
5
 

1
6
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
8
,
0
0
9
.
0
5
 

4
9
.
9
%
 

0.00 
4
,
3
6
3
.
2
0
 

-
4
,
3
6
3
.
2
0
 

0
.
0
%
 

2
2
.
0
0
 

0
.
0
0
 

2
2
.
0
0
 

1
0
0
.
0
%
 

3,235.31 
3
0
0
.
0
0
 

2,935.31 
1
,
0
7
8
.
4
%
 

0.00 
4
5
.
0
0
 

-45.00 
0
.
0
%
 

3
0
.
0
0
 

1
0
.
0
0
 

2
0
.
0
0
 

3
0
0
.
0
%
 

8
2
5
.
0
0
 

1
,
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
3
7
5
.
0
0
 

6
8
.
8
%
 

10,193.89 
0.00 

10,193.89 
1
0
0
.
0
%
 

9
,
1
1
0
.
0
0
 

1
0
0
.
0
0
 

9
,
0
1
0
.
0
0
 

9
,
1
1
0
.
0
%
 

1
,
7
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

2
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
1
3
.
3
%
 

5
1
,
2
2
0
.
0
5
 

5
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
7
7
9
.
9
5
 

9
8
.
5
%
 

4
4
,
0
7
4
.
3
5
 

4
1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

3
,
0
7
4
.
3
5
 

1
0
7
.
5
%
 

1
2
3
,
7
4
4
.
5
4
 

1565,000.00 
-
3
1
,
2
5
5
.
4
6
 

7
9
.
8
%
 

2
9
,
0
6
0
.
3
9
 

3
3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-3,939.61 
8
8
.
1
%
 

3
4
,
3
1
3
.
4
9
 

4
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
7
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

2
2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

2
2
8
.
6
%
 

2
,
7
5
7
.
5
2
 

1
,
2
6
3
.
8
3
 

6
0
0
.
0
0
 

6
6
3
.
8
3
 

2
1
0
.
6
%
 

7
6
5
.
0
0
 

2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
1
,
7
3
5
.
0
0
 

3
0
.
6
%
 

5,136.99 
1
2
0
.
0
0
 

5
,
0
9
0
.
6
0
 

-4,970.60 
2
.
4
%
 

2
5
9
.
2
5
 

5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
2
4
0
.
7
5
 

5
1
.
9
%
 

0.00 
9,000.00 

-9,000.00 
0
.
0
%
 

0.00 
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

0
.
0
%
 

6
3
9
.
7
7
 

3,358.81 
4,500.00 

-1,141.19 
7
4
.
6
%
 

8
5
1
.
5
3
 

1
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
1
4
8
.
4
7
 

8
5
.
2
%
 

2
5
0
.
0
0
 

1
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
5
0
.
0
0
 

2
5
0
.
0
%
 

9
0
,
5
0
3
.
5
6
 

1
2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

7
8
,
5
0
3
.
5
6
 

7
5
4
.
2
%
 

5
9
,
8
5
4
.
9
6
 

8
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
2
0
,
1
4
5
.
0
4
 

7
4
.
8
%
 

0.00 
1
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
1
0
0
.
0
0
 

0
.
0
%
 

31,510.30 
2
2
,
5
8
1
.
9
4
 

2
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

2
,
5
8
1
.
9
4
 

1
1
2
.
9
%
 

6
,
3
2
7
.
6
0
 

6
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
1
7
2
.
4
0
 

9
7
.
3
%
 

0.00 
4
9
,
3
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
4
9
,
3
0
0
.
0
0
 

0
.
0
%
 

2
,
4
7
3
.
2
0
 

3
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
5
2
6
.
8
0
 

8
2
.
4
%
 

P
a
g
e
 1



2:06 P
M
 

0
6
/
1
0
/
2
5
 

Accrual Basis 

L
o
w
r
y
 City 

Profit &
 L
o
s
s
 B
u
d
g
e
t
 vs. Actual 

July 2
0
2
4
 t
h
r
o
u
g
h
 M
a
y
 2
0
2
5
 

0
4
-
7
0
0
4
 - 
F
D
 D
u
e
s
 

0
4
-
7
0
0
5
 - 
F
D
 Fire Calls 

0
4
-
7
0
1
5
 - F

D
 Interest 

04-7022 - F
D
 Misc 

0
4
-
7
0
3
3
 - F

D
 Tax-Local Sales T

a
x
 

0
4
-
7
0
3
6
 - 
F
D
 T
a
x
-
S
a
l
e
s
 

0
4
-
7
0
4
0
 - F

D
 Transfer of F

u
n
d
s
 

0
5
-
7
0
0
5
 - P

D
 Fines 

0
5
-
7
0
0
6
 - 
P
D
 L
E
T
 

0
5
-
7
0
1
5
 - 
P
D
 Interest 

0
5
-
7
0
2
4
 - 
P
D
 P
O
S
T
 

05-7040 - P
D
 Transfer of F

u
n
d
s
 

06-7003 - C
e
m
 Donations 

0
6
-
7
0
1
5
 - C

e
m
 Interest 

06-7024 - C
e
m
 Plots, Digging 

0
6
-
7
0
2
8
 - C

e
m
 Sale of Lots 

0
6
-
7
0
3
8
 - C

e
m
e
t
e
r
y
 S
a
v
i
n
g
s
 - L

a
n
d
 

1
1
-
7
0
0
1
 

- Direct D
e
p
o
s
i
t
s
 

Total 
I
n
c
o
m
e
 

G
r
o
s
s
 Profit 

Jul '24 - M
a
y
 2
5
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

$ O
v
e
r
 B
u
d
g
e
t
 

%
 of B

u
d
g
e
t
 

1
7
,
6
8
8
.
7
5
 

1
9
,
0
2
0
.
6
0
 

-1,331.85 
9
3
.
0
%
 

3
,
8
1
6
.
0
0
 

2
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

1
,
8
1
6
.
0
0
 

1
9
0
.
8
%
 

7
6
.
9
9
 

1,152.00 
1
7
,
7
1
6
.
6
1
 

1
,
7
0
9
.
7
2
 

1
8
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
1
6
,
2
9
0
.
2
8
 

9
.
5
%
 

0
.
0
0
 

5,491.562 
-5,491.52 

0
.
0
%
 

6
7
7
.
0
0
 

2
0
0
.
0
0
 

4
7
7
.
0
0
 

3
3
8
.
5
%
 

0.00 
50.00 

-50.00 
0
.
0
%
 

9
.
3
8
 

0.00 
500.00 

-500.00 
0
.
0
%
 

0
.
0
0
 

4
5
,
9
3
7
.
0
0
 

-
4
5
,
9
3
7
.
0
0
 

0
.
0
%
 

5
,
1
2
5
.
0
0
 

1
6
,
6
6
6
.
9
8
 

1
8
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-1,333.02 
9
2
.
6
%
 

1
0
,
9
5
0
.
0
0
 

3
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

7
,
4
5
0
.
0
0
 

3
1
2
.
9
%
 

4
0
0
.
0
0
 

1,900.00 
3
0
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

6
9
2
,
5
6
2
.
6
6
 

6
3
4
,
4
0
7
.
9
2
 

5
8
,
1
5
4
.
7
4
 

1
0
9
.
2
%
 

6
9
2
,
5
6
2
.
6
6
 

6
3
4
,
4
0
7
.
9
2
 

5
8
,
1
5
4
.
7
4
 

1
0
9
.
2
%
 

P
a
g
e
 2



2:06 P
M
 

0
6
/
1
0
/
2
5
 

Accrual Basis 

L
o
w
r
y
 City 

Profit &
 L
o
s
s
 B
u
d
g
e
t
 vs. A

c
t
u
a
l
 

July 2
0
2
4
 t
h
r
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.
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p
l
i
e
s
 

0
6
-
9
0
3
4
 - 
C
e
m
-
T
a
x
e
s
-
F
I
C
A
 

0
6
-
9
0
4
3
 - C

e
m
-
W
a
g
e
s
 

Total E
x
p
e
n
s
e
 

N
e
t
 O
r
d
i
n
a
r
y
 I
n
c
o
m
e
 

O
t
h
e
r
 I
n
c
o
m
e
/
E
x
p
e
n
s
e
 

O
t
h
e
r
 E
x
p
e
n
s
e
 

F
u
n
d
 Balance Transfer 

Total O
t
h
e
r
 E
x
p
e
n
s
e
 

Net Other I
n
c
o
m
e
 

Net I
n
c
o
m
e
 

Jul '24 - M
a
y
 2
5
 

B
u
d
g
e
t
 

$ O
v
e
r
 Budget 

%
 of Budget 

1
,
1
5
0
.
1
0
 

1
,
4
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
2
4
9
.
9
0
 

8
2
.
2
%
 

9
2
4
.
4
4
 

6
0
0
.
0
0
 

3
2
4
.
4
4
 

1
5
4
.
1
%
 

4
3
0
.
2
0
 

2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-2,069.80 
1
7
.
2
%
 

3
0
1
.
8
2
 

2
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-2,198.18 
1
2
.
1
%
 

0
.
0
0
 

2
,
8
8
7
.
0
0
 

-2,887.00 
0
.
0
%
 

3
0
1
.
0
0
 

0.00 
100.00 

-100.00 
0
.
0
%
 

5.00 
5
5
.
0
0
 

1
0
0
.
0
0
 

-45.00 
5
5
.
0
%
 

1
4
.
0
0
 

1
,
2
0
0
.
0
0
 

-1,186.00 
1
.
2
%
 

600.68 
500.00 

100.68 
1
2
0
.
1
%
 

0.00 
500.00 

-500.00 
0
.
0
%
 

7
,
3
6
1
.
2
5
 

3
6
,
4
0
0
.
0
0
 

-
2
9
,
0
3
8
.
7
5
 

2
0
.
2
%
 

8
0
6
.
6
1
 

5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

-4,193.39 
1
6
.
1
%
 

3
7
2
.
9
0
 

1
,
5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-1,127.10 
2
4
.
9
%
 

0.00 
140.00 

-140.00 
0
.
0
%
 

4
9
4
.
0
0
 

5
0
0
.
0
0
 

-6.00 
9
8
.
8
%
 

4
8
.
0
0
 

120.00 
200.00 

-80.00 
6
0
.
0
%
 

1
,
8
1
8
.
9
7
 

1
,
7
6
0
.
0
0
 

5
8
.
9
7
 

1
0
3
.
4
%
 

4
4
3
.
7
4
 

261.79 
400.00 

-138.21 
65.4% 

6,326.40 
12,000.00 

-5,673.60 
52.7% 

4
8
7
,
8
9
1
.
7
2
 

8
7
4
,
4
7
3
.
7
2
 

-
3
8
6
,
5
8
2
.
0
0
 

5
5
.
8
%
 

2
0
4
,
6
7
0
.
9
4
 

-
2
4
0
,
0
6
5
.
8
0
 

4
4
4
,
7
3
6
.
7
4
 

-
8
5
.
3
%
 

84,995.52 

8
4
,
9
9
5
.
5
2
 

-84,995.52 
0.00 

-84,995.52 
100.0% 

119,675.42 
-240,065.80 

359,741.22 
-49.9% 

P
a
g
e
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